SCHEDULE 1

Consequential Amendments and Supplemental Provisions – Primary Legislation

Finance Act 1997

- **243.**—(1) Schedule 1 (gaming duty: administration, enforcement etc) is amended as follows.
- (2) In paragraph 8(11)—
 - (a) for "14 to 16" substitute "13A to 16"; and
 - (b) for "specified in Schedule 5 to that Act" substitute "falling within section 13(A)(2)(j) of that Act".
- (3) In paragraph 9(5)—
 - (a) for "14 to 16" substitute "13A to 16"; and
 - (b) for "specified in Schedule 5 to that Act" substitute "falling within section 13(A)(2)(j) of that Act".